Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Paolo DA PONT	07/13/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELBI INTERNATIONAL S.p.A.	
Street Address:	Corso Galileo Ferraris 110	
City:	Torino	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	l-10129	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10599889

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2022937060

Email: pvolk@sughrue.com
Correspondent Name: Brian W. Hannon

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q97425(BWH)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian W. Hannon

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q97425assignment#page1.tif

-CH \$40.

PATENT REEL: 018384 FRAME: 0529

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Paolo DA PONT, Italian citizen residing at: Via Dei Mille 26 BIS, I-10123 TORINO(Italy)

have invented a certain improvement in "A solenoid-operated safety valve device particularly for a washing machine"

for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States herewith and whereas

ELBI INTERNATIONAL S.p.A. Corso Galileo Ferraris 110 I-10129 TORINO (Italy)

is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

Now, therefore in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Paolo DA PONT

by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said ELBI INTERNATIONAL S.p.A.

the full and exclusive right to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me of even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent in the United States therefor; and hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ELBI INTERNATIONAL S.p.A.

as the assignee, for its interest, for the sole use and behoof of said ELBI INTERNATIONAL S.p.A. and its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the law firm of SUGHRUE MION, PLLC (USPTO Customer Number 23373) the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification (such as series code along with U.S. Serial Number /Patent Number) which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the Rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Executed this 13th day of Jul

RECORDED: 10/13/2006

Paolo DA PONT

PATENT REEL: 018384 FRAME: 0530